OCA FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE / DECEMBER 2024

ALL STUDENTS MUST TAKE THEIR FINAL EXAM DURING THEIR ASSIGNED CLASS TIME.

The 2 Final Exams taken each day will include both Subjective and Objective material.

NOTE — College Final Exams are the week before, December 9*" — 12'", during their normal scheduled class time.

Monday, December 16"

Tuesday, December 17"

Wednesday, December 18"

Thursday, December 19t

PERIOD

TIME

PERIOD

TIME

PERIOD

TIME

PERIOD

TIME

1St

8:00 -10:00

zND

8:00 - 10:00

5TH

8:00 - 10:00

6TH

8:00 - 10:00

3rd

10:10-12:10

4TH

10:10-12:10

9TH

10:10-12:10

10TH

10:10-12:10

Dismissal

ECISD Lunches

12:10

12:10-12:30

Dismissal

ECISD Lunches

12:10

12:10-12:30

Dismissal

ECISD Lunches

12:10

12:10-12:30

Dismissal

ECISD Lunches

12:10

12:10-12:30

Bus Pick-Up

12:30

Bus Pick-Up

12:30

Bus Pick-Up

12:30

Bus Pick-Up

12:30

ALL students must be picked up by 12:30 pm Monday — Thursday, Dec. 16" — 19",

Students may only stay after school for tutorials or make-up exams in classrooms.

STUDENT EXPECTATIONS FOR HIGH SCHOOL FINAL EXAMS:

e Students must stay the entire class period during Final Exams.
e There are NO early Final Exams. They must be taken during the scheduled time.
Rare exceptions are only permitted through a parent meeting with Mr. Ramage.

Final Exam Make-Ups — Students must schedule with the teacher by Dec. 19,
Core classes will be given an ECISD Objective Final Exam.

OCA Final Exam total average is 50% Objective and 50% Subjective.

Teacher’s Lunch on Final Exam Days is 12:30 — 1:30 pm. / Grade & post exams 1:30 — 4:00 pm.




