OCA FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE / DECEMBER 2024

ALL STUDENTS MUST TAKE THEIR FINAL EXAM DURING THEIR ASSIGNED CLASS TIME.

The 2 Final Exams taken each day will include both Subjective and Objective material.

NOTE – College Final Exams are the week before, December 9^{th} – 12^{th} , during their normal scheduled class time.

Monday, December 16 th		Tuesday, December 17 th		Wednesday, December 18 th		Thursday, December 19 th	
PERIOD	TIME	PERIOD	TIME	PERIOD	TIME	PERIOD	TIME
1 st	8:00 - 10:00	2 ND	8:00 - 10:00	5 TH	8:00 - 10:00	6 TH	8:00 - 10:00
3 rd	10:10 - 12:10	4 TH	10:10 - 12:10	9 [™]	10:10 - 12:10	10 [™]	10:10 - 12:10
Dismissal	12:10	Dismissal	12:10	Dismissal	12:10	Dismissal	12:10
ECISD Lunches	12:10 – 12:30	ECISD Lunches	12:10 - 12:30	ECISD Lunches	12:10 - 12:30	ECISD Lunches	12:10 - 12:30
Bus Pick-Up	12:30	Bus Pick-Up	12:30	Bus Pick-Up	12:30	Bus Pick-Up	12:30

ALL students must be picked up by 12:30 pm Monday – Thursday, Dec. 16th – 19th.

Students may only stay after school for tutorials or make-up exams in classrooms.

STUDENT EXPECTATIONS FOR HIGH SCHOOL FINAL EXAMS:

- Students must stay the entire class period during Final Exams.
- There are NO early Final Exams. They must be taken during the scheduled time.
 Rare exceptions are only permitted through a parent meeting with Mr. Ramage.
- Final Exam Make-Ups Students must schedule with the teacher by Dec. 19th.
- Core classes will be given an ECISD Objective Final Exam.
- OCA Final Exam total average is 50% Objective and 50% Subjective.
- Teacher's Lunch on Final Exam Days is 12:30 1:30 pm. / Grade & post exams 1:30 4:00 pm.

